CH \$265.00 393110;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM551168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of the Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 5656/0115	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keybank National Association		11/25/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christy Sports L.L.C.
Street Address:	875 Parfet Street
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3931102	THE ALPINEER
Registration Number:	3067782	CHRISTY SPORTS
Registration Number:	4651525	D2D
Registration Number:	4651524	DOOR 2 DOOR
Registration Number:	4156503	POWDER DAZE
Registration Number:	4424156	POWDER TOOLS
Registration Number:	4420739	POWDER TOOLS BOARD SHOP
Registration Number:	4021553	THE ALPINEER EST. 1969
Serial Number:	86479490	EL.9600
Serial Number:	86554875	EL.9600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 ma

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chica	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan	
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release of Security Interest - KEYBANK and CHRISTY SPORTS#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - KEYBANK and CHRISTY SPORTS#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest - KEYBANK and CHRISTY SPORTS#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest - KEYBANK and CHRISTY SPORTS#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest - KEYBANK and CHRISTY SPORTS#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest - KEYBANK and CHRISTY SPORTS#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 25, 2019, is made by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks dated as of October 27, 2015 ("Security Agreement"), CHRISTY SPORTS L.L.C. (the "Grantor") granted a security interest in certain collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("Trademarks"), to the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/29/2015 at Reel 5656 and Frame 0115; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of the collateral described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule B attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to by Grantor the Secured Party in the following:

- 1. all of the collateral described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, Grantor's Trademarks including those set forth on Schedule B attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future: (i) infringement or dilution of any collateral described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the Trademarks; or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any of the collateral described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the Trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in United States Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

... 10 ur

Name: Douglas Dell

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Issued U.S. Patents of the Grantor

None.

Pending U.S. Patent Applications of the Grantor

None.

19922677.1

SCHEDULE B

<u>U.S. Trademarks of the Grantor</u>

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registrant/Applicant (Current Owner)
THE ALPINEER	RN: 3931102 SN: 85091056	July 22, 2010	Christy Sports, LLC (Colorado Limited Liability Company) 875 Parfet Street Lakewood Colorado 80215
CHRISTY SPORTS	RN: 3067782 SN: 78541432	January 3, 2005	Christy Sports, LLC (Colorado Limited Liability Company) 875 Parfet Street Lakewood Colorado 80215
D2D	RN: 4651525 SN: 86092852	October 16, 2013	Christy Sports, LLC (Colorado Limited Liability Company) 875 Parfet Street Lakewood Colorado 80215
DOOR 2 DOOR	RN: 4651524 SN: 86092825	October 16, 2013	Christy Sports, LLC (Colorado Limited Liability Company) 875 Parfet Street Lakewood Colorado 80215
POWDER DAZE	RN: 4156503 SN: 85242482	February 15, 2011	Christy Sports, LLC (Colorado Limited Liability Company) 875 Parfet Street Lakewood Colorado 80215

19922677.1

POWDER TOOLS	RN: 4424156 SN: 85716531	August 29, 2012	Christy Sports, LLC (Colorado Limited Liability Company) 875 Parfet Street Lakewood Colorado 80215
POWDER TOOLS BOARD SHOP and Design	RN: 4420739 SN: 85718205	August 31, 2012	Christy Sports, LLC (Colorado Limited Liability Company) 875 Parfet Street Lakewood Colorado 80215
THE ALPINEER EST. 1969 and Design	RN: 4021553 SN: 85090884	July 22, 2010	Christy Sports, LLC (Colorado Limited Liability Company) 875 Parfet Street Lakewood Colorado 80215

Foreign Trademarks of the Grantor

None.

Mark	Serial Number	Registrant/Applicant

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications of the Grantor

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Owner
EL.9600	SN: 86479490	December 12, 2014	Christy Sports, LLC
			(Colorado Limited Liability
			Company)
			875 Parfet Street

19922677.1 **TRADEMA**

			Lakewood Colorado 80215
EL.9600 and Design	SN: 86554875	March 5, 2015	Christy Sports, LLC (Colorado Limited Liability Company) 875 Parfet Street Lakewood Colorado 80215

19922677.1

RECORDED: 11/27/2019